Chaphalkar
Homes Private Limited

Details of Assignment: Assignor Bank- Janata Sahakari Bank; Trust - Phoenix Trust FY 19-21; Date of Assignment – 30.03.2019

Possession details In symbolic possession of Authorised Officer of Phoenix.

Reserve Price Rs. 4,52,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty-Two Lakhs Only)

Incremental Value Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) & in such multiples

Date & Time of E-Auction 25.02.2026 (Wednesday) between 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon

Last date for submission
of EMD

24.02.2026 (Tuesday) before 4.30 p.m.

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 45,20,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)
EMD Remittance Details: Bank Account:- PHOENIX TRUST FY 19-21 Current Account: 3712960464
Bank: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Branch: Kalina, Mumbai IFSC Code: KKBK0000631

Litigation status

Date and time of inspec-
tion of secured asset

On request

Demand Notice: Rs.14,70,02,536.84/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Seventy Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six and Paise Eighty-Four
Only) as on 30.11.2018 with future interest, penal interest, incidental expenses, cost and charges etc as per the Demand Notice dated 27.12.2018
issued under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.
Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned:- All that piece and parcel of land and ground situated within the Registration Sub- District